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Kia ora 
 
I refer to your information request below, Hamilton City Council is able to provide the
following response.
 

1282 staff were employed as of 28 February 2020 (1088.7 FTE).  1294 staff were employed as
of 30 November 2020 (1095.1 FTE).  Council did not lay off any staff off due to COVID-19. 

 
You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision.
Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or
freephone 0800 802 602.
 
Kind regards, 
Michelle
Official Information Team

Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
 

From: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz> 
Sent: Thursday, 25 February 2021 12:05 pm
To: 
Cc: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Number of Staff Laid Off [#40A23G]
 
Kia Ora,
 
I write to acknowledge your information request of Wednesday 24 February 2021 as below.
Please be aware, any Official Information Act requests can be sent directly to:
officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
 
Please be advised that your request has been passed on to the relevant team within Council
and you will be informed of the outcome.
 
The Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 requires that we advise you
of our decision on whether the Council will provide the requested information as soon as
reasonably practicable, and no later than 20 working days after the day we received your
request. We will respond to you no later than Wednesday 24 March 2021.
 
Kind Regards,
 
Tatiyana Taunoa
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-----Original Message-----
From:  
Sent: Wednesday, 24 February 2021 9:15 AM 
To: "UHCC" <askus@uhcc.govt.nz>, "info@pncc.govt.nz" <info@pncc.govt.nz>, "info@hcc.govt.nz"
<info@hcc.govt.nz>, "QLDC Services" <services@qldc.govt.nz>, "general@taupo.govt.nz"
<general@taupo.govt.nz>, "publicenquiries@waidc.govt.nz" <publicenquiries@waidc.govt.nz>,
"info@rdc.govt.nz" <info@rdc.govt.nz>, "publicenquiries@waidc.govt.nz"
<publicenquiries@waidc.govt.nz>, "RDC Mail" <MAIL@RDC.GOVT.NZ>, "info@otodc.govt.nz"
<info@otodc.govt.nz>, "info@chbdc.govt.nz" <info@chbdc.govt.nz>, "info@greydc.govt.nz"
<info@greydc.govt.nz>, "info@rangitikei.govt.nz" <info@rangitikei.govt.nz>, "Help Desk"
<help.desk@Cluthadc.govt.nz> 
Subject: Number of Staff Laid Off

Good morning,   On the 8th of December I sent you an OIA pertaining staffing numbers at your council. Could I please get a response ASAP?     Kia Ora,This is a request for official

Warning! This message was sent from outside your organization and we are unable to verify the sender.
sophospsmartbannerend

Good morning,
 

On the 8th of December I sent you an OIA pertaining staffing numbers at your council. Could I please
get a response ASAP?
 
 
Kia Ora,This is a request for official information under the LGOMOIA Act. We hereby
request the following information from your Council:

<!--[if !supportLists]-->·         <!--[endif]-->How many staff were employed at your Council
as of 28 February 2020 and as of 31 November 2020(please provide both the
FTE figure and the number employed). 

<!--[if !supportLists]-->·         <!--[endif]-->What is the total number of staff that have
been laid off due to Covid-19? 

Please send your response to requests@taxpayers.org.nz
 
 
Thanks
 

Research Intern |  New Zealand Taxpayers' Union  |  Auckland Ratepayers’ Alliance
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New Zealand Taxpayers’ Union Inc.  |  Main +64 4 282 0300  |  Level 4, 117 Lambton Quay, Wellington 6011  |  PO
Box 10518, The Terrace, Wellington 6143  |  www.taxpayers.org.nz
Auckland Ratepayers’ Alliance  |  Main +64 9 281 5172  |  3 Glenside Crescent, Eden Terrace, Auckland 1010  |  PO
Box 133099, Eastridge, Auckland 1146  |  www.ratepayers.nz
 
We stand for Lower Taxes, Less Waste, and More Transparency across all levels of government.  If you like what we
do, join the Taxpayers’ Union or the Auckland Ratepayers' Alliance.
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